CARFAMES

2015 CHEVROLET EQUINOX LT

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Flexible
2GNFLFEKXF6223944

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 128,352 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import Record Found

Last Registered In:
Manitoba (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found

AR

Vehicle History Report #: 51998927

Report Date: March 15, 2024 | 12:25 PM EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

8 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of March 15, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

A\ Accident/Damage

o

2GNFLFEKXF6223944



" INCIDENT DATE

Damage Detail: Damage reported: very minor damage
Damage to rear

DETAILS AMOUNT
©® 2015 Dec 11 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date! n/a $1,905,33

@ 2015 Dec 18

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Rear

Not Reported

© 2017 May 13

Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $1.146.01

Claim: Non-collision Front Not Reported
O 2018 Sep 4 Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Colliston Not Reported
@ 2022 Feb 3 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Not Avallable | Estimate Date: 2022 Apr 5 $2,644,43

Claim: Non-collision Not Reported
€ 2022 Oct 28 Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $89,60

Claim: Non-collision 40,00

Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2014 Dec 24 n/a

Damage Event: Damage reported; minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front

Registration

" & This vehicle has been reglstered in the province of Manitoha in Canada with Normal branding.

We checiced for: Inspection Reqtiired, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebuile, Salvage and Siolen,

#% Service Records

2GNFLFEKXF6223944




DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

PETAILS

Killarney, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Dec8 Service Facllity Vehicle servicad
Killarney, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Dec 12 CHAPMAN MOTORS LTD Vehicle serviced

*  Pre-delivery inspection completed

2016 Aug 23 24,948 KM

Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Induction system serviced
Oll and filter changed
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

2016 Nov 30 34,057 KM

Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Olland fllter changed

20719)an 8 80,609 KM

Blrchwood Cheverclet GMC Trucks
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Battery/charging system checked
+ Wiring repaired

2019 May 22 88,527 KM

Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks
Winnhipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
' Malntenance inspectlen completed
+  Qil and filter changed
+ Headlight buib(s) replaced
*  No-start/hard start condition checked

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2019 Jul 15 92,631 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnhipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  One tire balanced
+ Tire{s) replaced
2019 0ct 4 95,851 KM Blrchwood Cheveralet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced

* Alrfilter replaced

+  Battery/charging system checked
+  Cabin alr filter replaced/cleaned

+  Transmission fluid flushed

g@ Open Recalls

€ No safety recall information available as of the datestime that this report was generated, For additional safety recall Information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit Gid's website,

#i- Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

-

DATE ODOMETER  SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2014 Dec 8

Service Facility
Killarney, Manitoka, Canada

Service Record

Vehlcle serviced

2014 Dec 12

CHAPMAN MOTORS LTD
Killarney, Manitoba, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2GNFLFEKXF6223944




CGDOMETER

SOQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2014 Dec 24 Damage Event Damage reported: miner damage
Damage te front
Damage to feft front
2015 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manttoba, Canada First Owner Reported
: Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2015 Dec 11 Damage Event Damage reported: very minor
damage
Damage to rear
2015 Dec 11 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Rear
2015 Dec 18 £,946 KM Coiliston Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2076 Apr 1 Motor Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use; Cormmercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2016 Aug 23 24,948 KM Birchwood Cheveralat GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Maritoba, Canada
2016 Nov 30 34,057 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commaercial
“Vehlcle colour noted as gray
2017 May 13 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2017 May 13 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2078 Apr1 Maotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercia
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2018 Sep 4 Collision
Manitoba, Canada
2019)an 8 80,609 KM Elrchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Apr1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Yehicle colour noted as gray
2019 May 22 88,527 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced

Trucks

2ZGNFLFEKXF6223944




OCOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada

2019 Jul 15 92,631 KM Blrchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 0ct 4 95,851 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Apr 1 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Feb 3 114,864 KM Nan-collision
Manitoba, Canada
2022 Feb 3 114,865 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2022-04-05
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Not Available
2022 Apr Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehlcle colour noted as gray
2022 Oct, 28 Non-collision
2022 Oct 28 Insurance Records Unknown Estimate Date: n/a
Manttoba, Canada Front
2023 Apr1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Dec1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manttoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Dec 8 128,352 KM Independent Source Odometer reading

Winnipeg, Manltoka, Canada

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

Questions? We're here to help.

2GNFLFEKXF6223944




This vehjcie history raport is compiled from mulkiple dala sources, It|s not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to cbtaln complete information on any one vehicle, For example, there may ba cther title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accldent Information, service records, recall Information, odameter raadings of other Information where discrepancles that apply to this vehlcle are not reflactad In this report. CARFAX Canada ard its source data
providers receive data and Informatlon from external sources belleved to be tellable, but no respansibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data praviders ar lls agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omisstons. The raports are provided
Ktriclly on an as-Is Where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, express of Implied, Including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for 2
particular purpose regarding this report or Its contents. Naither CARFAX Canada nor any of [1s source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connaction with any report of any Infermation contained within & report,
Including the accuracy theteof or any delay ar fallure to provide a report or any information, Other Informatton about the vehicle that Is the subject malter of this vehlcle history rejort, Including problems, may et have been reportad to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one impartant toal, along with a vehlcle Inspection and test drive, to make a better declslon about your hext used car. By obtaining, reviewlny andfor using this vehicle history repart, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and condktions In CARFAX Canad’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may e amanded from thnae to time by CARFAX Canada, Conditlons of Usa

@ 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved. Emmﬁmm *
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